NEWS RELEASE



LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

FEBRUARY 18, 2017 PRESS RELEASE (FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE)

SAGICOR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY ADDS SINGLE PREMIUM WHOLE LIFE PRODUCTS TO ITS ACCELEWRITING[®] AUTOMATED UNDERWRITING SYSTEM – AN INDUSTRY FIRST!

Tampa, Florida February 18, 2017 – Sagicor Life Insurance Company (Sagicor) is pleased to announce the addition of its Single Premium Whole Life Products to its industry leading cutting-edge automated underwriting system, Accelewriting[®]. Effective immediately, Sagicor's Fixed Indexed Single Premium Whole Life and Interest Sensitive Single Premium Whole Life products are available via eApplication through Accelewriting[®]. The availability of Single Premium Whole Life on an automated underwriting system is an industry first.

Accelewriting[®] offers life insurance Producers a modern and convenient way to assist clients applying for single premium whole life insurance coverage and with a "fast track" to the underwriting review and approval process and the opportunity for an underwriting decision in minutes. It eliminates the need for a face-to-face meeting with the client and the telephone interview. For additional detailed information on Accelewriting[®] or Sagicor's single premium whole life products, please visit Sagicor's website.

About Sagicor Life

Sagicor Life Insurance Company is a full-service life insurance company that helps clients make wise financial decisions today to ensure they're protected tomorrow. Sagicor is licensed in 45 states and the District of Columbia and is rated "A-" (Excellent) by A.M. Best Company (4th best out of 16 possible ratings). Sagicor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Sagicor Financial Corporation Limited. Founded in 1840, it is one of the oldest insurance groups in the Americas, with operations in 22 countries mainly in the United States, Central America and the Caribbean. Sagicor is committed to offering customers world-class service with integrity and value.

SAGICOR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY - CONTACT INFORMATION

James (Jim) P. Burke VP, Corporate Communications (813) 287-1602 extension 6213 James Burke@Sagicor.com

For more information about Sagicor Life Insurance Company, visit <u>www.SagicorLifeUSA.com</u>